GIBSON

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
CROFT
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Gibson

Thomas Francis

c Aug 1837 Knaresborough, Yorkshire, England

30 Mar 1898 (61) Foxton, NZ

Foxton, NZ, cemetery

Thomas - 1898

?

c Apr 1864 Knaresborough, Yorkshire, England
Mary Ann/e

c Oct 1841 Knaresborough, Yorkshire, England

7 Nov 1918 (77)
Foxton, NZ, cemetery

Auckland, NZ

?

Elizabeth Croft 1806 -

John William

See own profile

Gibson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Dukes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (2"%)

Wood
Born:
Died:
Buried:
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Joseph Dearlove
Knaresborough, Yorkshire, England
Raetihi, NZ

c 1872
22 Jul 1909 (37)
Ohakune, NZ, cemetery

12 Mar 1903

Nellie Hannah
c 1874 Penkridge, Staffordshire, England
7 Dec 1935 (61) Pukekohe, NZ
Pukekohe Public cemetery, Auckland, NZ

1 Jan 119

Herbert
c 1858
11 Jul 1935 (77)
Bombay cemetery, Auckland, NZ



Gibson Laura Dalton

Born: 20 May 1874 Knaresborough, Yorkshire, England
Died: 21 Mar 1944 (70) Hastings, NZ

Buried: Havelock Nth, NZ, cemetery

Married: 27 Jun 1899 Raetihi, NZ

Banks James

Born: c 1872

Died: 3 Feb 1942 (70)

Buried: Havelock Nth, NZ, cemetery

Gibson Thomas Francis (Jnr) (Tom)

Born: c Jun 1876 Knaresborough, Yorkshire, England
Died: 25 Jul 1933 (57) Evans Bay, Wellington, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 24 May 1900

Broadbelt Sarah Jane (Flo)

Born: c 1878

Died: 5 Nov 1964 (86)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Gibson Gertrude

Born: c 1878 Knaresborough, Yorkshire, England
Died: 8 Jun 1949 (71)

Buried: Waikaraka cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Emigrated to NZ on ‘Northumberland’ arriving in Wellington, Xmas
day 1880

Parents detained in quarantine on Somes Island due to an outbreak
of measles amongst the children

Town Clerk of Foxton
Electoral Rolls:

Thomas Mary
1880 Moutoa Settler
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1887
1890
1893
1894
1896
1897
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914

1893
1896
1897
1899
1900
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914

1919
1922
1925
1931
1935

1894
1897
1899
1900
1902
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
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Moutoa
Moutoa
Moutoa
Moutoa
Moutoa
Moutoa

Joseph
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Raetihi
Raetihi
Raetihi
Raetihi
Raetihi

Herbert
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

James
Christchurch
Weber
Moutoa
Moutoa
Kapuni
Kapuni
Waverley
Waverley
Waverley
Waverley
Waverley
Foxton
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler
Settler

Ironmonger
Ironmonger
Ironmonger
Locksmith
Locksmith
Locksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

School Teacher
School Teacher

Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster

Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Raetihi
Auckland

Nellie

Raetihi
Raetihi
Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Laura

Moutoa
Moutoa
Kapuni
Kapuni
Waverley
Waverley
Waverley
Waverley
Waverley
Foxton
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1935
1938
1941
1943

1899
1900
1902
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1931
1935
1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963

1900
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1931
1935
1938
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Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Thomas Jnr
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Colyton

Colyton
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon

Upper Oxford St
Upper Oxford St
Upper Oxford St
Upper Oxford St
Upper Oxford St
Plimmerton
Bath St

Bath St

Bath St

Bath St

Bath St

43 Durham St
43 Durham St
43 Durham St
43 Durham St

Gertrude
Raetihi
Raetihi
Raetihi
Raetihi
Raetihi
Raetihi
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Winchester St, L
Auckland
Auckland

Retired
Schoolmaster
Schoolmaster

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Grocers Asst
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper

Domestic Duties
Domestic Duties
Domestic Duties
Domestic Duties
Domestic Duties
Domestic Duties
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Sarah

Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Colyton
Colyton
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Plimmerton
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



1941 Auckland Spinster
1943 Auckland Spinster
1946 Auckland Spinster
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