## GIBSON Thomas Francis

Born: c Aug 1837 Knaresborough, Yorkshire, England

Died: 30 Mar 1898 (61) Foxton, NZ

Buried: Foxton, NZ, cemetery

Father: Thomas - 1898

Mother: ?

Married: c Apr 1864 Knaresborough, Yorkshire, England

CROFT Mary Ann/e

Born: c Oct 1841 Knaresborough, Yorkshire, England

Died: 7 Nov 1918 (77) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Foxton, NZ, cemetery

Father: ?

Mother: Elizabeth Croft 1806 -

**Children:** 

Gibson John William

See own profile

Gibson Joseph Dearlove

Born: c 1872 Knaresborough, Yorkshire, England

Died: 22 Jul 1909 (37) Raetihi, NZ

Buried: Ohakune, NZ, cemetery

Married: 12 Mar 1903

**Dukes** Nellie Hannah

Born: c 1874 Penkridge, Staffordshire, England

Died: 7 Dec 1935 (61) Pukekohe, NZ Buried: Pukekohe Public cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 1 Jan 119

Wood Herbert

Born: c 1858

Died: 11 Jul 1935 (77)

Buried: Bombay cemetery, Auckland, NZ

G34

Gibson Laura Dalton

Born: 20 May 1874 Knaresborough, Yorkshire, England

Died: 21 Mar 1944 (70) Hastings, NZ

Buried: Havelock Nth, NZ, cemetery

Married: 27 Jun 1899 Raetihi, NZ

Banks James

Born: c 1872

Died: 3 Feb 1942 (70)

Buried: Havelock Nth, NZ, cemetery

Gibson Thomas Francis (Jnr) (Tom)

Born: c Jun 1876 Knaresborough, Yorkshire, England

Died: 25 Jul 1933 (57) Evans Bay, Wellington, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 24 May 1900

**Broadbelt** Sarah Jane (Flo)

Born: c 1878

Died: 5 Nov 1964 (86)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Gibson Gertrude

Born: c 1878 Knaresborough, Yorkshire, England

Died: 8 Jun 1949 (71)

Buried: Waikaraka cemetery, Auckland, NZ

## **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

## **NOTES:**

Emigrated to NZ on 'Northumberland' arriving in Wellington, Xmas day 1880

Parents detained in quarantine on Somes Island due to an outbreak of measles amongst the children

Town Clerk of Foxton

## **Electoral Rolls:**

Thomas Mary

1880 Moutoa Settler

1887 1890 1893 1894 1896 1897 1900 1905 1908 1911 1914	Moutoa Moutoa Moutoa Moutoa Moutoa	Settler Settler Settler Settler Settler Settler Settler	Foxton Foxton Foxton Foxton Foxton Foxton Raetihi Auckland	Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1893 1896 1897 1899 1900 1903 1905 1908 1911	Joseph Wellington Wellington Wellington Raetihi Raetihi Raetihi Raetihi Raetihi	Ironmonger Ironmonger Ironmonger Locksmith Locksmith Locksmith Blacksmith Blacksmith	Nellie Raetihi Raetihi Auckland Auckland	Married Married Widow Widow
1919 1922 1925 1931 1935	Herbert Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Widow
1894 1897 1899 1900 1902 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931	James Christchurch Weber Moutoa Moutoa Kapuni Kapuni Waverley Waverley Waverley Waverley Waverley Waverley Hastings Hastings Hastings	School Teacher School Teacher Schoolmaster	Moutoa Moutoa Kapuni Kapuni Waverley Waverley Waverley Waverley Waverley Foxton Hastings Hastings	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

1935 1938 1941 1943	Hastings Hastings Hastings	Retired Schoolmaster Schoolmaster	Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings	Married Married Married Widow
1899 1900 1902 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1931 1931 1935 1938 1941 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963	Thomas Jnr Rongotea Rongotea Rongotea Rongotea Colyton Colyton Shannon Shannon Shannon Upper Oxford St	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Grocers Asst Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper Storekeeper	Rongotea Rongotea Rongotea Colyton Colyton Shannon Shannon Levin	Married Widow
1900 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1931 1935 1938	Gertrude Raetihi Raetihi Raetihi Raetihi Raetihi Raetihi Raetihi Auckland	Domestic Duties Domestic Duties Domestic Duties Domestic Duties Domestic Duties Domestic Duties Spinster		

1941	Auckland	Spinster
1943	Auckland	Spinster
1946	Auckland	Spinster